MED 8.25.00

FORM PTO-1596

09-08-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92	101450444	Patent and Trademark Office		
Docket No.: 49657-783 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	101452444	agenta an agent thanata.		
Name of Conveying Parties: Sanetaka SHIRAHATA and Kazumichi OTSUBO	Name and address of receiving party: Name: NIHON TRIM CO., LTD. Address: 8-34, Oyodonaka 1-chome			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Kita-ku, Osaka-shi	320		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Osaka, Japan	2 45°S		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	•	200		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		80		
☐ Other				
Execution Date: August 9 and August 18, 2000				
, and the second	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ed? Yes		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If the document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	August 9 and August 18, 2000		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
	04	9 645 350		
Additional numbers attached? Yes				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and pate	ents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to depo	sit account		
Street Address: 600 13 th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:			
	500417			
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a true copy		
of the original document.				
Gene Z. Rubinson, 33,351	ene 3. Ruhimm	August 25, 2000		
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages comprising cover s	sheet: 1		
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

PATENT REEL: 011043 FRAME: 0561 Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Sanetaka SHIRAHATA	(4)	(7)
(2) Kazumichi OTSUBO		(7)
(3)	(6)	(8)
who have made a certain new and use		
NIHON TRIM CO., LTD.	and the control of th	nd transfer unto
of 8-34, Oyodonaka 1-ch	ome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi,	Osaka, Japan
its successors and assigns (horoingfor	dariament lla CCICNEEID	
as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inv	designated "ASSIGNEE") the entirential vention entitled	re right, title and interest for the United States of Americ
Electrolytic Reduced W	Nater, Anti-Cancer Drug,	and Producing Method and
Apparatus Thereof		
(a) for which an application for Unite Serial No.	ed States Letters Patent was filed or	and identified by United State
		ed on <u>August 9, 2000 and Aug</u> ust 18, 2000
and the undersigned hereby authorize United States Letters Patent which me	and request the United States Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and al
continuations, or continuations-in-part	thereof, and the right to all benefit	If all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals sunder the International Convention for the Protection of
industrial Property to the said ASSIC	JNEE, for its interest as ASSIGN	EE, its successors assigns and legal representatives the
undersigned agree that the attorneys of	record in said application shall he	reafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:
AND the undersigned hereby	agree to transfer a like interest, and	to render all necessary assistance in making application fo
and obtaining original, divisional, reiss	sued or extended Letters Patent of t	the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, it ion, in and to any improvements, and applications for paten
based increon, growing out of or related	I to the said invention; and to execute	eany naners by the said ASSIGNEE its successors assign
and legal representatives, deemed esser	ntial to ASSIGNEE's full protection	n and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of	our signatures:	
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED
1) Sanetaka Shirahata	huter	9 August 2000
		
2)		
Name: Kazımichi OTCHDO		
Name: Kazumichi OTSUBO	No.	
Name: Kazumichi OTSUBO Name: Name:		
Name:		
Name:		
3) Name: 4) Name:		
2) Name: Kazumichi OTSUBO 3) Name: 4) Name: 5) Name:		
3) Name: 4) Name: 5) Name:		
3) Name: 4) Name: 5) Name: 6) Name:		
3) Name: 4) Name: 5) Name: 6) Name:		
3) Name: 4) Name: 5) Name: 6) Name: 7) Name:		
3) Name: 4) Name: 5) Name: 6) Name: 7) Name:		
3) Name: 4) Name:		

PATENT REEL: 011043 FRAME: 0562 Docket No.:

RECORDED: 08/25/2000

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premise is hereby acknowledged, the undersign		nsideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which
(1) Sanetaka SHIRAHATA	(4)	(7)
(2) Kazumichi OTSUBO		(8)
(3)		(9)
who have made a certain new and usef NIHON TRIM CO., LTD. of 8-34, Oyodonaka 1-chc its successors and assigns (hereinafter as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inv Electrolytic Reduced Wat Apparatus Thereof	me, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi designated "ASSIGNEE") the entention entitled er, Anti-Cancer Drug, a	and transfer unto
(b) for which an application for Unite	ed States Letters Patent was execu	uted on August 9, 2000 and August 18, 2000 ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and al
continuations, or continuations-in-part Industrial Property to the said ASSIC undersigned agree that the attorneys of AND the undersigned hereby and obtaining original, divisional, reissuccessors, assigns and legal representations based thereon, growing out of or related	thereof, and the right to all bene- SNEE, for its interest as ASSIG- f record in said application shall lagree to transfer a like interest, and sued or extended Letters Patent of tives, and without further remuner of to the said invention; and to exec-	and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals fits under the International Convention for the Protection of the States, assigns and legal representatives; the hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE: and to render all necessary assistance in making application for the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, it ration, in and to any improvements, and applications for pater cute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignation and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside INVENTORS	our signatures:	DATE SIGNED
1) Name: Sanetaka SHIRAHATA		
	OTSUBU	August 18, 2000
3) Name:		
4) Name:		
5) Name:		
6) Name:		
7) Name:		
8) Name:		
9) Name:		

PATENT REEL: 011043 FRAME: 0563